Vermont law.
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No. R-27. House concurrent resolution congratulating Chroma
Technology Corporation of Rockingham on being honored for its
democratic managerial practices.

(H.C.R.18)

Offered by: Representatives Obuchowski of Rockingham and Partridge of
Windham

Whereas, Inc. magazine and Winning Workplaces (a nonprofit

organization) annually recognize the Top Small Company Workplaces in the

United States, and

Whereas, approximately 500 companies applied for this coveted

recognition, and a national panel of business leaders selected the winning

designees which shared a common commitment to aligning their workforces

with a clear vision, mission, and values, and

Whereas, one of the 20 selected 2010 winners was the Chroma Technology

Corporation (Chroma) of Rockingham, an employee-owned company that

manufactures optical equipment for use in association with laboratory

equipment, and

Whereas, Chroma, established in 1991, was selected based on its policy of

encouraging internal promotion when vacancies become available and its

12-week leadership development program which helps facilitate

this policy, and

Whereas, this roughly 90-employee company that had revenue of

$20.5 million in 2009 also boasts a cash profit-sharing plan, good health
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benefits, and a system of management by committee that enables employees to

participate in the company’s administrative operations, and

Whereas, another honor that was bestowed on Chroma in 2010 was being

named as one of 44 on the WorldBlu List of Most Democratic Workplaces™

based on its top-level score on the WorldBlu Democratic Workplace

Scorecard, and

Whereas, each of these special listings reflects the innovative and

employee-centered form of management that has allowed Chroma to develop a

profitable business operation while simultaneously promoting the active

participation of employees in the company’s decision-making process, and

Whereas, Chroma deserves special legislative commendation for its

simultaneously economic success and strong commitment to managerial

democracy, now therefore be it

Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates Chroma Technology Corporation

on being honored for its democratic managerial practices, and be it further

Resolved: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this

resolution to Chroma Technology Corporation in Rockingham.


